

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.12862 OF 2025

Avyan Pratish Shenoy ....Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India and Ors. ....Respondents

----

None for the parties.

----

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Considering the urgency expressed vide the praecipe dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2026, this matter has been listed in the urgent supplementary board today.

2. None present for the Petitioner, either in the Court hall or through the video conferencing mode.

3. List this Petition on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 in the **urgent supplementary board**, for passing dismissal order.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)